



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 2069 of 2026

M/S Malik Trading Company

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Praveen Kumar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.S.G.I., B.K. Singh Raghuvanshi,
C.S.C., Dhananjay Awasthi

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

1. Amongst others, it has been contended, the petitioner had not been made available documents on which strength its ITC had been blocked. Referring to the show cause notice, it has been submitted, neither the *panchnamas* nor the documents attached to the notice have been made available.
2. Shri B.K.S. Raghuvanshi, learned counsel for CGST authorities and Shri Ankur Agarwal, learned counsel for SGST authorities may obtain instructions such that all documents relied against the petitioner may be produced on the next date.
3. Put up as fresh on 20.04.2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

April 10, 2026
Prakhar