



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 2069 of 2026

M/S Malik Trading Company

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Praveen Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., B.K. Singh Raghuvanshi, C.S.C., Dhananjay Awasthi, Krishna Agarawal

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

1. Copies of documents prayed for are described to be handed over to learned counsel for the petitioner, today.
2. On his request, put up as fresh on 4.5.2026. If any document remains, appropriate affidavit may be filed on the next date.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

April 27, 2026
Shiv